for the life-changing opportunity. 

Briefing: Charles County Mediation Center 

Ms. Julie Walton, Director, Charles County Community Mediation Center/Division of Financial 

Services presented a briefing on the Charles County Mediation Center. There were three hundred and 

thirteen (313) intakes, one hundred and nineteen (119) mediation session in the 2024. There has been 

two hundred twenty-five (225) intakes, seventy-nine (79) mediation session in 2025 and could be on 

course to complete four hundred and fifty (450) intakes in 2025.  

Briefing/Request for Approval: Update Potential Rental Licensing Program 

Ms. Cathy Reisinger, Deputy Director, Department of Planning and Growth Management, Mr.